Contract Award Notice

Project: P167634- Strengthening Agriculture Sector Capacities for Evidence-Based
Policy Making (PHRD Grant),

Loan/Credit/TF Info: TF-B1676

Bid/Contract Reference No: SER-AUDIT-QCBS-CS-21-07-PHRD GRANT
Procurement Method: QCBS-Quality And Cost-Based Selection

Scope of Contract: Strengthening Agriculture Sector Capacities for Evidence-Based
Policy Making (PHRD Grant), for the years part of 2020 and 2021-first period, 2022-
second period, and 2023 (Closing date January 31, 2023 plus four months)-third period
Notice Version No: 1

Signature Date: 2022/04/04
Duration of Contract: 15 Months
Minimum Qualifying Score: 75
Awarded Firm(s):

BDO DOO (359939)

Knez Mihailova, 11000 Belgrade
Country: Serbia

Scores

Technical: 94.89
Methodology: 38.80
Key Personnel: 56.09

Financial: 100

Combined: 96.17

Rank: 1

Final Evaluation Price
RSD 2,594,477.60
Signed Contract Price
EUR 26,400.00

Evaluated Firm(s):

DELOITTE D.O.0. BEOGRAD (472953)
Serbia

Country: Serbia

Scores
Technical: 90.14
Methodology: 33.60



Key Personnel:
Financial:
Combined:
Rank:

Final Evaluation Price
RSD 2,262,502.40

KPMG (529455)
Milutina Milankovica 1j, Belgrade
Country: Serbia

Scores
Technical:
Methodology:
Key Personnel:
Financial:
Combined:
Rank:

Final Evaluation Price
RSD 2,606,978.26

PWC D.O.0. BEOGRAD (427684)
Omladinskih brigada 88a, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia
Country: Serbia

Scores
Technical:
Methodology:
Key Personnel:
Financial:
Combined:
Rank:

Final Evaluation Price
RSD 2,869,256.36

56.54
96.94
91.84

93.39
36.67
56.72
97.36
94.38

84.70
30.93
53.77
89.77
85.97



