## **Contract Award Notice**

Project: P167634- Strengthening Agriculture Sector Capacities for Evidence-Based

Policy Making (PHRD Grant), Loan/Credit/TF Info: TF-B1676

Bid/Contract Reference No: SER-AUDIT-QCBS-CS-21-07-PHRD GRANT

Procurement Method: QCBS-Quality And Cost-Based Selection

**Scope of Contract:** Strengthening Agriculture Sector Capacities for Evidence-Based Policy Making (PHRD Grant), for the years part of 2020 and 2021-first period, 2022-second period, and 2023 (Closing date January 31, 2023 plus four months)-third period

Notice Version No: 1

**Signature Date: 2022/04/04** 

**Duration of Contract**: 15 Months

Minimum Qualifying Score: 75

# Awarded Firm(s): BDO DOO (359939)

Knez Mihailova, 11000 Belgrade

Country: Serbia

#### Scores

Technical:	94.89
Methodology:	38.80
Key Personnel:	56.09
Financial:	100
Combined:	96.17
Rank:	1

Final Evaluation Price RSD 2,594,477.60 Signed Contract Price EUR 26,400.00

## **Evaluated Firm(s):**

**DELOITTE D.O.O. BEOGRAD (472953)** 

Serbia

Country: Serbia

### Scores

Technical:	90.14
Methodology:	33.60

Key Personnel: Financial: Combined: Rank: Final Evaluation Price RSD 2,262,502.40	56.54 96.94 91.84 3
<b>KPMG (529455)</b> Milutina Milankovica 1j, Belgrade Country: Serbia	
Scores Technical: Methodology: Key Personnel: Financial: Combined: Rank: Final Evaluation Price RSD 2,606,978.26  PWC D.O.O. BEOGRAD (427684)	93.39 36.67 56.72 97.36 94.38 2
Omladinskih brigada 88a, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia Country: Serbia	
Scores Technical: Methodology: Key Personnel: Financial: Combined: Rank:	84.70 30.93 53.77 89.77 85.97

Final Evaluation Price RSD 2,869,256.36